GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DEPARTMENT OF U D & M A
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SALT LAKE RECLAMATION DIVISION
NIRMAN BHAVAN, SECOND FLOOR,
SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700 091.
PHONE: 033-2337-1404

## 1st CORRIGUNDUM

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

**Notice Inviting Quotation No** 07 OF 2021-2022 OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL SERVICES DIVISION.

Name of Work: Annual comprehensive upkeeping works viz. sweeping & cleaning of open space, office toilets, drains, staircase, rooftop, road and others, gardening & plantation of all garden enclosures including cleaning and disinfection of overhead tanks and underground reservoirs at **B.S.T Plant** premises under Salt Lake Roads Sub-Division of BMS Division, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

Above mentioned work cited at Sl. No.-01 is here by cancelled due unavoidable circumstances.

This corrigendum is to be considered an essential part of this tender document.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL SERVICES DIVISION

Memo No: 350 Dated: 08/03/2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1) The Special Secretary, Department of U D & M A, Govt. of West Bengal, Nagarayan, Salt Lake, Kolkata.
- 2) The Administrator, Bidhannagar. Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- The Special Secretary IT/eGovcell, Nagarayan, Urban Development Department, DF-8, Sector I of Salt Lake City with request to upload the Notice in the Departmental Website <a href="https://www.wburbnservices.gov.in">www.wburbnservices.gov.in</a>
- 4) The Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 5) The Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 6) The Executive Engineer, Salt Lake reclamation Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 7) The Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091...
- 8-9) The SDO/ Salt Lake Roads Sub-Division / Salt Lake Drainage Sub-Division.

10-11) Accounts branch / Office Notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER | BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL SERVICES DIVISION